pag.155
4
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 2 way normally closed
with servo-assisted diaphragm
CONSTRUCTION
Body and cover		  Brass
Armature tube		  AISI 303

Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS:	 Manual override
		  Electroless nickel plating
		  Series 7 explosion proof coil according
			   to ATEX - EExmII
		  Version with slow closing diaphragm
		  Version for vacuum applications (air/gas)
		                      certified versions
		   certified coils
Connection Orifice Kv
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt  °C
E107B...10///... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15 15 15
12 8 6.5 3 22
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +140
E107C...10///... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15 15 15
E107C...12///... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15
E107D...12///... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15
E107E...18///... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13
E107F...25///... 1” 25 10.2 0.15 10 10
E107G...30///... 1” 1/4 30 15 0.15 10 10
E107C...12/W/... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.5 25 25 15 11 5 4 30 NBR=B -10 +90
E107D...12/W/... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.5 25 25
Series 107
4.107.A/01/19
 Seal			           Example: 	 E107DB12///301  NBR seal
 Coil					     Coil 24V DC

4
 Seal			           Example: 	 E107IB50///201  NBR seal
 Coil					     Coil 24V DC
 Reinforced diaphragm
    REMARK
       The maximum allowable pressure PS for steam 2,5bar (gauge pressure)
       G2”1/2 e G3” SOLENOID VALVES
       For applications with fluids listed in chapter 3 / group 1 of the PED Directive 2014/68 / EU (potentially hazardous
       or explosive fluids / mixtures) consider a PS value reduced to 15 bar max.
Connection Orifice Kv
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt  °C
E107G...37///... 1”1/4 37 18 0.15 10 10
20 15 10 2 30
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +140
E107H...37///... 1”1/2 37 21 0.15 10 10
E107I...50///... 2” 50 36 0.15 10 10
E107MB75///... 2”1/2 75 75 0.3 5 5
20 15 10 2 30 NBR=B -10 +90
E107RB75///... 3” 75 84 0.3 5 5
E107MB75/W/... 2”1/2 75 75 3 15 15
E107RB75/W/... 3” 75 84 3 15 15
pag.158
DESCRIPTION
Class F insulation
Voltage tolerance